CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

80-1-5-.16 Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE) Prevention

Date Filed: August 14, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

B. BUILDING COMMISSION

New Rule:

Chapter 170-X-8 Collection of User Fees

Date Filed: August 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-4-.15 Regulation of Certain Conduct on Lands Under State Lands

Division Jurisdiction

Date Filed: August 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

D. EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

Amended Rules:

300-4-4-.02 Definition of Terms 300-4-4-.05 Disbursement of Funds

Date Filed: August 18, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

E. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rules:

330-X-113	Appointment of Board Member/Nominating Committee
	Guidelines
330-X-301	Form of Application
330-X-401	Method of Payment
330-X-402	Application, Certification and Licensure Fees
330-X-403	Examination Fees
Chapter 330-X-4	Appendix A - Fees
330-X-501	Curricula Approved by the Board
330-X-601	Qualifying Experience
330-X-802	Eligibility for Examination
330-X-803	Examination Dates and Locations
330-X-807	Examination Offerings
330-X-1003	Reissuance of Certificates

Date Filed: July 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL (cont.)

Amended Rules:

330-X-11-.03 Seal on Documents

330-X-13-.02 Continuing Professional Competency

330-X-15-.01 Requirements

330-X-16-.05 Disciplinary Hearings

330-X-16-.07 Reissuance of Licensure or Certification after Revocation,

Surrender, or Suspension

Date Filed: July 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 330-X-12 Interim Permits

Date Filed: July 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

New Rule:

330-X-8-.07.01 Examination Offerings for the FE and FS Examinations

Date Filed: July 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

F. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

360-X-7-.04 Certified Apparatus Operator: Mobile Water Supply

Date Filed: July 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

G. GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 364-X-4 Fees **Date Filed: August 11, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

H. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-062-.03 Requirement

Chapter 482-1-076 Procedures for Recognizing a New Annuity Mortality Table for

Use in Determining Reserve Liabilities for Annuities

482-1-125-.09 Standards for Prompt, Fair and Equitable Settlements Applicable

to Fire and Extended Coverage Type Policies with Replacement

Costs

Chapter 482-1-129 Annuity Disclosure

Date Filed: August 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

I. MEDICAID AGENCY

New Rule:

560-X-62-.13 Quality Assurance Committee

Date Filed: August 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

MEDICAID AGENCY (cont.)

New Rules:

560-X-62-.14 Quality Assurance Process

560-X-62-.15 Right to Terminate Certificates of Probationary and Fully

Certified Regional Care Organizations

Date Filed: August 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

J. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-17-.05 Continued Use of a Controlled Substance for the Purpose of

Weight Reduction or Treatment of Obesity

Chapter 540-X-19 Appendix B – Renewal Application

Date Filed: August 21, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

K. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 610-X-13 Voluntary Disciplinary Alternative Program

Date Filed: July 24, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

L. PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 650-X-2 Admittance to Training Academy

Date Filed: August 8, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

M. POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

740-X-5-.03 Incompetency Defined

Date Filed: July 24, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.

N. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

Amended Rule:

832-X-1-.10 Fees **Date Filed: August 22, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

O. SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

850-X-3-.02 Supervision Requirements 850-X-4-.01 Form of Application

850-X-4-.02 Reciprocity and Applications From Non-Residents

850-X-4-.03 Disposition of Applications

850-X-4-.04 Reconsideration of Denied Application

Date Filed: August 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

1111011000 1101000	
850-X-506	Processing Fees
850-X-601	Eligibility for Examinations
850-X-603	Examination Results
850-X-704	Inactive Status
850-X-801	Continuing Education
850-X-901	Standard of Professional Conduct and Ethics
850-X-1011	Hearing Officer's Decision and Recommendation
850-X-1012	Final Order of the Board

Date Filed: August 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

New Rules:

850-X-7-.03 Reinstatement of Expired License 850-X-10-.18 Reinstatement of Expired License

Date Filed: August 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

P. TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

450-3-1-.08 Protection of and Prevention of Trespass upon and Injury to the

Public Roads, Bridges, Highways, Facilities and Buildings of the

State of Alabama

Date Filed: July 24, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2014.